Event Sponsor
Championship Sponsor
HAREWOOD SPEED HILLCLIMB
British Automobile Racing Club Yorkshire Centre
Yorkshire Speed Trophy Hillclimb
5 August 2017
Acespeed
Final Results
Class Paul Matty Championship Road Cars
Holder 62.27 21-Sep-2008
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Jon Dobson  Car Lotus Elan  CC 1950
Car
12A
Record
Geoff Stallard22  1 64.12 64.25 64.12S Lotus Elan S3
Iain Stallard722  2 66.11 66.44 66.11S Lotus Elan S3
Jon Dobson23  3 67.19 66.90 66.44 66.44Lotus Elan  +2
Jane Millward21  4 70.52 71.78 70.52S Lotus Elan S3
Steve Millward721  5 71.54 71.17 71.17S Lotus Elan S3
Pete Bottrill20  6 71.35 71.18 71.18Lotus Elan S3
Richard Swindall19  7 72.04 72.55 72.04Lotus Elan
Jonathan Bibby16  8 74.33 72.79 72.79Lotus Elise S1
Ian Parmenter18  9 73.85 73.08 73.08Lotus Elan S4 FHC
Chris Westwood17  10 77.25 76.38 76.38Lotus Elise 111R
Class Paul Matty Championship Race Cars
Holder 60.07 21-Sep-2013
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
David Hampton  Car Lotus 69  CC 1600
Car
12B
Record
David Hampton38  1 60.66 60.71 60.27 60.27Lotus 69 F2
Anthony Shute35  2 61.60 61.61 61.60Lotus 69F
Anthony Wallen27  3 62.80 63.82 62.80Lotus 69 F3
Paul Matty37  4 64.26 63.44 63.44Lotus 35 F2
John Palmer36  5 66.45 64.35 64.35Lotus 61
Kendrick Lewis32  6 65.33 65.16 65.16Lotus 61 MX
June Matty33  7 65.79 65.87 65.79Lotus 20/22 FJ
David Gidden31  8 66.25 65.97 65.97Lotus 23B
Brian Meddings34  9 66.58 66.67 66.58Lotus 51C
Keith Wilford26  10 70.57 66.91 67.41 66.91H Lotus 23B
Stephen Palmer29  11 F/R 71.89 70.72 70.72Lotus 23B
Clive Buffey28  12 71.76 71.89 71.76Lotus 61
Class  AUSTIN HEALEY CARS
Holder 65.84 02-Aug-2009
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Stuart Bullas  Car AH Sprite MK1  CC 1380
Car
18
Record
Richard Mason49  1 68.85 69.39 69.78 68.85A H 3000 MkII
Pat Cooper748  2 68.95 69.57 68.95S A H 100/6
David Abram50  3 69.48 68.99 68.99AH Sebring Sprite
Colin Gale46  4 69.87 69.84 69.49 69.49Austin Healey Sprite
Paul Baker45  5 69.81 DNF 69.81AH 3000 MK3
Stephen Casson47  6 70.56 71.23 70.56 70.56AH Sebring Sprite Replica
Claire Giles48  7 72.69 73.64 72.63 72.63S Austin Healey 100/6
Will Richards41  8 83.80 76.96 74.63 74.63Austin Healey 3000
Trish Cecile-Pritchard44  9 76.14 75.21 75.21Healey 3000
John Ducker42  10 77.25 76.34 78.06 76.34AH 100/4
05/08/2017 Page 1 of 6Issued: 17:23.04 Pageswww.harewoodhill.com
Murray Shand743  11 79.35 80.77 81.04 79.35S Austin Healey Sprite
Garrow Shand43  12 84.54 84.98 85.74 84.54S Austin Healey Sprite
Class Alfa Romeo Cars
Holder 73.72 02-Aug-2016
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Paul Jaggard  Car Alfa Romeo Giulia  CC 1962
Car
22
Record
Paul Jaggard53  1 73.67 73.99 73.22 73.22Alfa Romeo Giulia
Class L7 Cars - class 1 Road-going  List 1A Radial Tyres nom. 125bhp
Holder 66.93 07-Aug-2016
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Clive Marsden  Car Caterham 7  CC 1600
Car
23A
Record
Clive Marsden519  1 66.94 67.50 67.06 66.94Caterham 7
John Clarke516  2 69.78 69.74 69.48 69.48Caterham 7
Class L7 Cars - class 2 Road-going  List 1A Radial Tyres nom. 150bhp
Holder 65.02 01-Jan-2011
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Richard Price  Car Caterham  CC 1600
Car
23B
Record
Robert Jacobs539  1 69.17 68.95 68.00 68.00Caterham 7
Chris Bramall535  2 68.64 69.34 68.44 68.44Caterham 7
Jonathan Heyes532  3 70.71 70.88 70.72 70.71Caterham S Light
Class L7 Cars - class 3 Road-going  List 1B Radial Tyres nom. 150bhp
Holder 61.22 01-Jan-2011
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
David Nelson  Car Caterham Superlight  CC 1796
Car
23C
Record
Philip Matchwick555  1 66.92 67.14 66.01 66.01Caterham R Sport
Tony Smith553  2 69.25 69.09 69.21 69.09Cateham 7
John Bransfield551  3 70.86 70.31 71.45 70.31Caterham 7
Class L7 Cars - class 6 Road-going  List 1C Tyres
Holder 58.01 03-Aug-2014
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Simon Rogers  Car Caterham 7  CC 1396
Car
23F
Record
Mark Durrant588  1 62.60 62.03 60.90 60.90Caterham  Hayabusa
Shaun Elwell590  2 61.84 63.32 61.73 61.73Caterham  S Light
Graham Denholm586  3 64.62 63.19 62.93 62.93Caterham 7
Mike Sankey589  4 63.22 63.33 63.55 63.22Caterham 7
Chris Alston587  5 63.88 64.36 64.95 63.88Caterham S Sprint
Class L7 Cars - class 7 Road-going  Slicks
Holder  01-Jan-2017
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
TBA  Car TBA  CC 0
Car
23G
Robert Margel598  1 59.91 59.53 59.05 59.05Caterham Hyabusa
Simon Jenks595  2 59.39 59.35 59.33 59.33L Caterham S Sport
Class Bugatti Classic
Holder 59.01 07-Aug-2016
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Richard Jones  Car Brabham BT29X  CC 1600
Car
24
Record
Andy Tippett74  1 66.43 66.85 65.71 65.71Russell Alexis
Matt Clarke71  2 69.48 69.47 69.72 69.47Austin Mini
Phoebe Rolt56  3 71.10 74.44 72.37 71.10Elva 200
Martyn Curley59  4 71.77 71.61 71.36 71.36Porsche 911
05/08/2017 Page 2 of 6Issued: 17:23.04 Pageswww.harewoodhill.com
Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports up to 1400cc
Holder 67.65 04-Jun-2006
No. Name Run3
Shipley MOT and Repair Centre
Run1 Run2 Best Points
85.62
Run4
Steve Foster  Car  PEUGEOT 205  CC 1360
Car
1a
Sponsor
Bogey
Record
Mike Geen86  1 68.53 68.99 68.21 68.21H 17.41Peugeot 205 TGM
Steve Mitchell85  2 70.70 71.08 70.78 70.70H 14.92Peugeot 205
David Taylor84  3 71.43 71.70 71.38 71.38H 14.24Morris Cooper 'S'
Lee Kessell79  4 72.96 72.82 71.92 71.92Austin Mini
David Holden80  5 72.60 73.80 74.05 72.60H 13.02Alpine Renault A110
Thomas Darley82  6 76.97 77.06 75.92 75.92H 9.70Peugeot 205
Andrew Jeffery83  7 78.00 79.55 79.90 78.00H 7.62Austin Mini Cooper S
Class Road Modified Saloon & Sport over 1400cc and up to 2000cc
Holder 65.57 06-May-2017
No. Name Run3
DM Keith Skoda
Run1 Run2 Best Points
84.66
Run4
Deryck Jones  Car Peugeot 205 GTi  CC 1927
Car
1b
Sponsor
Bogey
Record
Deryck Jones106  1 65.37 65.56 65.82 65.37H 19.29Peugeot 205 GTi
Gordon Riley104  2 65.88 66.28 66.04 65.88H 18.78Toyota Starlet
James Kerr105  3 66.88 66.99 66.27 66.27H 18.39Peugeot 205 GTi
William Roberts97  4 67.79 67.17 67.22 67.17H 17.49Renault Sport Clio Cup
David Marshall103  5 67.78 75.65 67.69 67.69H 16.97Peugeot 205 GTI
Liam Booth93  6 71.20 69.01 69.40 69.01H 15.65Peugeot 205 GTi
Josh Saxton102  7 69.86 69.84 69.84H S 14.82Ford Fiesta ST
Phill Saxton802  8 70.10 70.11 70.10H S 14.56Ford Fiesta ST
Paul Anderson101  9 71.34 71.15 71.08 71.08H 13.58Renault Clio 182 Cup
Russell Hunter89  10 74.91 73.23 73.61 73.23H 11.43Renault Sport Clio
Michael Jones95  11 75.09 76.63 74.18 74.18H 10.48MG ZR160
Josh Brookes94  12 76.54 77.17 75.89 75.89H 8.77MGF
Stephen Hobbs800  13 78.15 76.43 75.95 75.95H S 8.71Honda Civic Type R
Brian Hobbs100  14 76.23 77.64 77.18 76.23H S 8.43Honda Civic
David Baumforth96  15 78.10 77.28 76.57 76.57H 8.09MGF
Guy Whittaker90  16 76.79 77.24 78.26 76.79Honda Civic
Alex Smith92  17 78.70 79.67 79.17 78.70Mazda MX5 Sport
Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports over 2000cc - 2 wheel drive
Holder 66.17 04-Jun-2017
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
82.58
Run4
Kieran OBrien  Car Nissan 350Z  CC 3498
Car
1c Bogey
Record
Kieran O Brien120  1 66.36 66.99 66.94 66.36H 16.22Nissan 350Z
Peter Herbert113  2 68.38 68.84 68.94 68.38HBL 14.20Porsche 911
Andy Bateson111  3 70.98 70.26 70.45 70.26H 12.32Toyota MR2
Glenn Collier117  4 71.83 72.11 75.60 71.83H 10.75Porsche 944
Julian Davies109  5 75.78 75.49 75.34 75.34Saab 99 Turbo
John Williams110  6 76.34 75.86 77.29 75.86Nissan 350Z
Class Road Modified Saloon & Sports over 2000cc - 4 wheel drive
Holder 61.74 01-Jul-2017
No. Name Run3
David Auden Insurance
Run1 Run2 Best Points
80.48
Run4
Stephen Moore  Car Mitsubishi Evo 6  CC 2000T T
Car
1d
Sponsor
Bogey
Record
Steven Darley127  1 61.11 61.11HBL 19.37Subaru Impreza
Jonathan Mounsey126  2 62.50 63.05 62.98 62.50H 17.98Mitsubishi
Graham Cox125  3 63.49 64.17 63.68 63.49H 16.99Mitsubishi Lancer
Francis Cooper124  4 68.58 67.83 68.85 67.83H 12.65Subaru Impreza
05/08/2017 Page 3 of 6Issued: 17:23.04 Pageswww.harewoodhill.com
Class Roadgoing Modified Saloon & Sports Cars that are not eligible for 1A - 1D
Holder 62.23 17-Sep-2016
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
78.32
Run4
Steven Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350T T
Car
1f Bogey
Record
Tony Booth130  1 65.82 65.43 65.35 65.35H 12.97Mitsubishi Evo 5
Class Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc up to 1700cc
Holder 60.29 07-Aug-2011
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
80.04
Run4
Bob Bellerby  Car Sylva Striker  CC 1700
Car
2a Bogey
Record
Daniel Hollis138  1 64.17 63.43 64.25 63.43H 16.61Caterham 7
Mike Smith136  2 64.42 65.53 65.00 64.42Sylva Striker
Anthony Middleton133  3 65.60 65.74 65.21 65.21H 14.83Westfield SE
Oliver Roberts137  4 66.21 65.50 65.60 65.50H 14.54Raw Striker
Class Road Modified Kit, Replica Etc over 1700cc
Holder 59.08 07-Aug-2011
No. Name Run3
KT Green
Run1 Run2 Best Points
78.83
Run4
Simon Green  Car Westfield Duratec  CC 2261
Car
2b
Sponsor
Bogey
Record
Derek Leetham143  1 63.94 64.22 63.73 63.73H 15.10Westfield SEiW
Richard Palmer844  2 65.33 F/R 64.97 64.97H S 13.86Caterham R400
Terry Marshall144  3 66.97 68.22 66.39 66.39H S 12.44Caterham R400
Anthony Reshad141  4 76.37 78.69 77.74 76.37H 2.46MK Indy
Class Roadgoing Lotus Elise and other non-ferrous Cars up to 1800cc
Holder 62.51 19-Sep-2015
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
82.51
Run4
Tracey Taylor West  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796
Car
2e Bogey
Record
Pete Gabbatiss150  1 68.20 68.95 68.45 68.20H 14.31Lotus Elise S1
David Leach151  2 69.59 69.19 70.14 69.19H 13.32Lotus Elise
Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica etc up to 1400cc
Holder 63.44 17-Sep-2011
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
83.44
Run4
Richard Casey  Car Mini  CC 1300
Car
3a Bogey
Record
Roy Bolderson155  1 67.74 67.19 DNF 67.19H 16.25Morris Mini
Julian Harber156  2 69.53 68.82 69.86 68.82Mini Clubman
Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica 1400cc to 2000cc
Holder 60.06 18-Sep-2016
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
80.06
Run4
Sarah Bosworth  Car Lotus Elise  CC 1796
Car
3b Bogey
Record
Sarah Bosworth164  1 60.04 60.37 61.01 60.04H 20.02Lotus Elise
Tracey Taylor West163  2 62.44 62.28 62.28H 17.78Lotus Elise
Adrian Crawley159  3 66.81 64.49 65.47 64.49S Peugeot 205 GTi
Paul Jones161  4 66.26 65.14 65.77 65.14Lotus Exige
David Crawley859  5 68.44 68.90 68.31 68.31S Peugeot 205 GTi
Tony Adams162  6 69.30 68.97 70.11 68.97Lotus Elise
Rod Wheat160  7 71.57 71.99 71.60 71.57Ford Racing Puma
Class Modified Production Cars, Excl Kit,Replica Etc over 2000cc
Holder 58.32 07-Aug-2011
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
78.32
Run4
Steven Darley  Car Subaru Impreza  CC 2350 T
Car
3c Bogey
Record
Joe Cross170  1 60.66 60.38 60.21 60.21H 18.11Subaru Impreza RA
Andy Hill168  2 62.55 61.93 62.08 61.93H 16.39Subaru
05/08/2017 Page 4 of 6Issued: 17:23.04 Pageswww.harewoodhill.com
Class Modified Specialist Cars up to 1700cc
Holder 57.32 05-Jul-2009
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
77.32
Run4
Andrew Griffiths  Car Caterham 7  CC 1396
Car
3f Bogey
Record
Robert Bellerby176  1 58.68 58.60 58.87 58.60H 18.72Sylva Riot
Andrew Steel175  2 61.48 61.59 60.58 60.58H 16.74Westfield SE
Richard Cartledge174  3 85.83 63.07 61.31 61.31H 16.01Locost
David Bickley173  4 66.58 64.47 65.33 64.47Sylva Phoenix
Class Sports Libre and Hillclimb Super Sport Cars up to 2000cc
Holder 54.34 08-Jul-2007
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
74.34
Run4
Ed Hollier  Car OMS SC1  CC 1585
Car
4a Bogey
Record
Ben Lovell182  1 56.71 56.54 56.18 56.18H 18.16OMS SC4CF
John Prickett181  2 58.42 58.42H 15.92Radical PR6
David MacFarlane180  3 61.43 61.38 62.29 61.38H 12.96OMS SC1
Derek Kessell179  4 66.03 65.41 66.04 65.41H 8.93Maguire Mini Cooper
Class Sports Libre Cars over 2000cc
Holder 52.98 02-Jul-2008
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
72.98
Run4
Matthew Harrison  Car SPA 04  CC 3500
Car
4b Bogey
Record
Rob Gretton186  1 71.42 70.69 71.11 70.69H S 2.29Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Joshua Gretton886  2 74.07 74.28 72.16 72.16H S 0.82Talbot Sunbeam Lotus
Stephen Green185  3 85.67 81.62 75.17 75.17H VW Rochdale GT
Class Racing Cars up to 1100cc
Holder 51.73 01-Jul-2017
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
71.73
Run4
Robert Kenrick  Car GWR Raptor 2  CC 999
Car
5a Bogey
Record
Robert Bailey896  1 57.10 57.96 56.19 56.19S Empire Evo 2
Jack Cottrill194  2 58.40 56.25 56.77 56.25Force PT
Stuart Bickley193  3 58.04 56.96 56.99 56.96Jedi
Tony  Levitt192  4 57.90 57.85 58.23 57.85H 13.88Empire Evo
Pete Tatham191  5 DNF 60.07 58.44 58.44Force HC
Keith Weeks195  6 60.36 58.54 58.70 58.54Image FF5
John Bunting189  7 64.49 64.95 58.57 58.57Jedi MK4
Simon Bailey196  8 58.86 59.55 60.04 58.86H S 12.87Empire Evo 3
Rob Spedding198  9 DNF 58.92 58.92H S 12.81OMS 2000M
Richard Arrowsmith190  10 59.99 61.04 59.71 59.71Force PC
Ben Tranter898  11 62.27 61.21 61.21H S 10.52OMS 2000M
Sam Wilson897  12 69.10 66.34 64.28 64.28H S 7.45OMS Hornet
Mike Fitzsimons197  13 68.57 68.71 66.80 66.80H S 4.93OMS Hornet
Class Racing Cars over 1100cc and up to 1600cc
Holder 49.39 08-Jul-2012
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
69.39
Run4
Jos Goodyear  Car GWR Raptor  CC 1595
Car
5c Bogey
Record
Morgan Jenkins205  1 54.16 53.58 53.40 53.40H S 15.99Force
Dave Banner206  2 54.01 53.73 54.69 53.73H 15.66OMS 28
Amy Tomlin905  3 55.83 55.83 55.45 55.45H S 13.94Force PC
Simon Ambler204  4 59.03 90.10 59.70 58.77H 10.6258.77OMS 2000M
Mark Schlanker203 DNF DNFOMS 2000M
05/08/2017 Page 5 of 6Issued: 17:23.04 Pageswww.harewoodhill.com
Class Racing Cars over 1600cc and up to 2000cc
Holder 51.82 02-Jul-2016
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
71.82
Run4
Alex Summers  Car DJ Firehawk  CC 1340S S
Car
5d Bogey
Record
John Chacksfield210  1 54.26 54.88 DNF 54.26H 17.56OMS 28
Nikki Cottrill909  2 61.41 61.41S Pilbeam MP82
John Cottrill209 F/RS Pilbeam MP82
Class Racing Cars over 2000cc
Holder 49.73 05-Jul-2009
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best Points
69.73
Run4
Scott Moran  Car Gould GR61X  CC 3500
Car
5e Bogey
Record
Paul Crute213  1 61.32 61.36 60.58 60.58OMS 28
Class Sports Racing & Racing Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive
Holder 62.86 21-Sep-2014
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Jolyon Harrison  Car Brabham BT18  CC 1558
Car
6A
Record
Les Procter221  1 71.08 68.40 68.40H Elva MK 7
Peter Speakman215 Fisher Special
Class Sports & Saloon Cars manufactured up to 1971 inclusive
Holder 67.39 17-Sep-2016
No. Name Run3Run1 Run2 Best PointsRun4
Steve Dennis  Car TVR 1600M  CC 1598
Car
6C
Record
Jim Johnstone222  1 69.55 70.48 69.39 69.39H Triumph TR6
Thomas Robinson217  2 72.44 72.36 70.92 70.92H MG Midget
05/08/2017 Page 6 of 6Issued: 17:23.04 Pageswww.harewoodhill.com